MTC 12392 28629

98208

16353 MORTGAGE DEED Vol. M83 Page

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 25+ day of September, 1993, between MICHAEL B. JAGER and MARGARET H. JAGER, Musband and wite, of Route 1, Box 332, Bonanza, Oregon 97623, "Mortgagor", and IFG LEASING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 511 Central Avenue, PO Box 5024, Great Falls, Montana 59403, "Mortgagee";

WITNESSETH:

That said Mortgagor, for and in consideration of the Mortgagee agreeing to enter into that certain Lease Agreement ("Lease"), with MICHAEL B.JAGER being the Lessee and the Mortgagee being the Lessor thereunder, a copy of said Lease being attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and by this reference made a part hereof, does hereby mortgage and warrant unto said Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, forever, the hereinafter described real estate, situated, lying and being in the County of Klamath, State or Oregon, to-wit:

SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND INCORPORATED REREIN

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all buildings **(** improvements, fixtures, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging to the said Mortgagee forever. And the said Mortgagor, does covenant with the said Mortgagee as follows: That Mortgagor is lawfully seized of said premises and has good right to sell and convey the same; that the same are free from all encumbrances, except those listed on the attached Exhibit "A"; that the Mortgagee shall quietly enjoy and possess the same; and that the Mortgagor will warrant and defend the title to the same against all lawful claims not hereinbefore specificially excepted.

THIS GRANT is intended as a mortgage to secure the payment or all amounts due or to become due under the Lease executed between the Mortgagor and Mortgagee as described above; the total amount secured hereby is the gross receivable due under the terms of the Lease including, but not limited to the cost of equipment in the amount of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND TWO THOUS AND NO/100ths DOLLARS (\$25,468.00).

(#32,000.00) MA MY PROVIDED HOWEVER, that these presents are upon the express condition that if the Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid to said Mortgagee all sums due to said Mortgagee according to the tenor and effect of the Lease secured hereby and perform all and cause all convenants and agreements contained herein and in said Lease to be performed, then these presents to be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

AND THE MORTGAGOR, does hereby covenant and agree with the Mortgagee to pay all taxes and assessments now due or that may hereafter become liens against said premises at least ten days before penalty attaches thereto; to keep any buildings on said premises insured by companies approved by the Mortgagee against loss by fire for the full insurable value and against loss by windstorm for the full insurable value; and to deliver to said Mortgagee copies of the policies for such insurance with a mortgage clause attached in favor of said Mortgagee and to keep said premises free and clear of all other prior liens or encumbrances; -

Return: If & heasing Co. P.O. Box 5024 Great Falls, Montana atth: April 59403 Dadget

IT IS HEREBY AGREED that if the Mortgagor or the Lessee or other persons shall fail to pay the rental amounts or other obligations as the same become due hereunder or under the Lease, or otherwise fail to comply with any or all of the conditions of this Mortgage and the Lease, then all of said obligations secured hereby Mortgage and the Lease, then all or said obligations secured hereby shall become due and collectible without notice, and all rents and profits of said property shall then immediately accrue to the profits of said propercy shall then immediately active to the benefit of the said Mortgagee; and this Mortgage may be foreclosed for the full amount, together with costs, taxes, insurance, attorney's fees, and any and all other sums advanced or expenses incurred on account of the Lessee or Mortgagor for whatever purpose, and any and all advances shall bear interest at the highest rate permitted by law from the date of such payment, shall be imposed as an additional lien upon said premises and be immediately due and payable from the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee, and this mortgage shall from date thereof accrue the repayment of This Mortgage Deed applies to, inures to the penefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. In this Mortgage Deed, wherever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the sincular number IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Mortgagor has hereunto set their hands the day and year first above written. 6.0.2 MICHAEL B. JAGER STATE OF CECTOR County of SS. On this day of the 1983, before me, the signed, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally undersigned, appeared MICHAEL B. UAGER and MARGARET H. JAGER, husband and wire, within instrument, and caknowledged to me that they executed the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and afrixed my official seal the day and year first above written. CRPE lasa ((NOTARIAL SEAL) Notary Public for the State of Residing /a Alund Control My Commission Expires

to commit or to keep them in good repair; to complete forthwith any improvements which may hereafter be under course of construction thereon, and to pay any other expenses and attorney's fees incurred by said Mortgagee by reason of litigation with any third Farty for

EXHIBIT "A"

PROPERTY:

Parcel I: The E 1/2 of the SW 1/4 and the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section 31, and the S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and the S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and the S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 32, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,

Parcel II: That portion of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4; SE 1/4 NW 1/ the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, lying Northerly of the center thread of That portion of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4; SE 1/4 NW 1/4; and Wildhorse Creek; Government Lot 3 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4) of Section 6 in Township 38 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES:

Taxes for the fisxal year 1981-1982, due and payable. Original Amount: \$749.27, Balance Due: \$275.72, plus interest.

Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways. Right-of-way for transmission line for Charles Woelke, also known as Charley Woelk, and Frieda Woelk, his wife, to the California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated November 6, 1946, recorded December 2, 1946 in Volume 199 at page 235, Deed

Easement executed by Carl R. Woelk, a single man, and Elmer Woelk and Elanie Woelk, husband and wife, to J. P. Colahan, Gertrude B. Colahan, husband and wife, and Joseph M. Colahan, recorded in

Volume 284, page 426, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. Financing Statement:

Filed: July 14, 1983

Volume: M83, page 11176, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Debtor: Michael B. Jager

Secured Party: IFG Leasing Company

Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to

secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein. Dated: July 25, 1983 Recorded: August 8, 1983

Volume: M83, page 13038, Microfilm Records of klamath County,

Mortgagor: Michael B. Jager and Margaret H. Jager, husband and Mortgagee: The Federal Land Bank of Spokane

Lease, including the terms and provisions thereof, by and between Kelly nawkins, Bruce Hawkins and Richard Hawkins, Lessees, and Michael B. Jager and Margaret H. Jager, husband and wife, Lessors, as disclosed by Subordination of Lease, to Federal Land Bank of Contains dated August 22 1002 Federal Land Bank of More thank and August 22 1002 Spokane, dated August 22, 1983, recorded August 23, 1983, in Volume M83, page 14257, records of Klamath County, Oregon, subordination said lease to the lien of the mortgage shown above.

16355



